
 

 

Local 1890 Important numbers 

 
 Executive board 2022 

 

Office Name Work email Phone Building/office 
President  Rave Meyer  RMeyer@niu.edu  753-6142 Montgomery Hall 325 
Vice President  Sarah Lindell slindell@niu.edu  753-9526 Williston Hall 
Secretary Treasurer  Kristin Sherman Ksherman2@niu.edu 753-1450 Music Building 132 
Recording Secretary  Lesly Schoo  LSchoo@niu.edu  753-7606 Music Building 128 
Member at Large  Beatrice Kooken  Bkooken1@niu.edu  753-9979 Engineering Building 226 
Member at Large  Debbie Williams DWilliams16@niu.edu  753-0425 Williston Hall, Graduate School 
Member at Large  Gary Weishaar GWeishaar@niu.edu  753-0343 Founders Memorial Library 
PEOPLE Chair      
Member Chair  Sara Finnigan  Sfinnigan@niu.edu  753-1272 Lowden Hall 
Chief Steward  Heidi Carlson HCarlson@niu.edu 753-2161 HSC 

 

Please sign up to the Facebook page for communications at AFSCME Local 1890 NIU 
 

*** If you have any questions about your rights in general, please feel free to message the 
Administrators via Facebook, or contact your Staff Representative Rick Surber 

RSurber@AFSCME31.org or afscmelocal1890niu@outlook.com. *** 
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